

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 1337 of 2022**

=====

SHAH SURYODAY PRAFULCHAND  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS KHUSHBU P VYAS(7040) for the Applicant(s) No. 1  
MS BHAKTI M JOSHI(3820) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**

**Date : 18/07/2024**  
**ORAL ORDER**

Stand over to 22.08.2024.

As the interim relief has been operating since March 2022, on the next date of hearing, the matter shall proceed further irrespective of the availability or non-availability of the learned advocate appearing for either of the parties. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing subject to proceed with the matter.

**(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)**

ALI